Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/19/2023

9/19/2023

9/19/2023
9/19/2023

9/19/2023

9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023

RMP23-002200

3160 OWL DR

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

1415 ALGONQUIN RD
1103 S HIGHLAND AVE

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL
RD

3900 OWL DR

17 W ALGONQUIN RD
1445 HICKS RD

1445 HICKS RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

1 BLK GALLAGHER WAY
3 HOLYOKE ON AUBURN
4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD
4454 SHADY CT

3900 OWL DR

4732 ARBOR DR

5600 NEW WILKE RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
911 TEST CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/20/2023 7:12:44 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/19/2023 APPROX LOC:3286 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
9/19/2023 5550 MEADOWBROOK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT
9/19/2023 3335 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023 2900 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK
9/19/2023 RMP23-002201 1605 ROHLWING RD BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2023 1600 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023 5999 NEW WILKE RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/19/2023 3701 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023 2506 SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023 5655 MEADOWBROOK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
INDUSTRIAL CT
9/19/2023 1470 GOLF RD TRESPASSING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/19/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/19/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
9/19/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
9/19/2023 APPROX LOC:3286 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
9/19/2023 RMP23-002202 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2023 APPROX LOC: 4107 WREN TRAFFIC STOP
LN
9/19/2023 APPROX LOC:3700 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
FREMONT ST
9/19/2023 12 ATTLEBORO ON ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AUBURN
9/19/2023 RMP23-002203 1460 GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/20/2023 7:12:44 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/19/2023

9/19/2023
9/19/2023

9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023
9/19/2023

9/19/2023
9/19/2023

RMP23-002204

RMP23-002205
RMP23-002206

RMP23-002207

RMP23-002208

RMP23-002209

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

2260 HICKS RD

S PLUM GROVE RD / W
ALDRIDGE AVE

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 ARBOR DR

2163 VERMONT ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1600 HICKS RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

4718 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

5450 ASTOR LN

3501 MALLARD CT

1600 HICKS RD

1 KNOLL RIDGE RD
4720 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3501 MALLARD CT
ALG/GOLF

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISTURBANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
INFO

STATION REPORT

LOUD SUBJECT

HOLD UP ALARM

THEFT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
FRAUD ACTIVITY
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

9/20/2023 7:12:44 AM
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