



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/19/2023		3160 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/19/2023		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/19/2023	RMP23-002200	1103 S HIGHLAND AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2023		BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		17 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/19/2023		1445 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		1445 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/19/2023		1 BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		3 HOLYOKE ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/19/2023		4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		4454 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
9/19/2023		3900 OWL DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/19/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/19/2023		5600 NEW WILKE RD	ALARM	
9/19/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/19/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		3335 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		2900 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/19/2023	RMP23-002201	1605 ROHLWING RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2023		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/19/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		1470 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/19/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/19/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023	RMP23-002202	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2023		APPROX LOC: 4107 WREN LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3700 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		12 ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023	RMP23-002203	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023	RMP23-002204	2260 HICKS RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2023		S PLUM GROVE RD / W ALDRIDGE AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/19/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/19/2023		2163 VERMONT ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/19/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023	RMP23-002205	1600 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	
9/19/2023	RMP23-002206	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/19/2023	RMP23-002207	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/19/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/19/2023	RMP23-002208	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/19/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/19/2023		3501 MALLARD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023	RMP23-002209	1600 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	
9/19/2023		1 KNOLL RIDGE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/19/2023		3501 MALLARD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/19/2023		ALG/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER